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SUMMER 2017 DATES & 
DEADLINES  

UCSC Summer Session  

 
All deadlines are 11:59pm, except for Petitions to Withdraw and Petitions for Independent Field Study. Both of 
these must be done in person at the Summer Session Office by 5pm. 
 
The Summer Session Office is located at 140 Hahn Student Services and is open 9am – 5pm, Monday through 
Friday. The university is closed on Tuesday, July 4.  
 

 Session 1 Session 2 8-Week 
Session 

10-Week 
Session 

Independent 
Field Studies 

Session Dates June 26 – July 28 July 31 – Sept 1 June 26 – Aug 18 June 26 – Sept 1 June 26 – Sept 1 

Class Search 
Opens Saturday, April 1 

Visitor 
Registration 

Period  

Saturday, April 1 – Thursday, June 15 
For visitors and inactive UCSC students to activate their MyUCSC accounts. 

Enrollment 
Opens 

Monday, May 1 
All Students 

Add 
Deadline Thursday, June 29 Thursday, August 3 Thursday, June 29 Thursday, July 6 Friday, July 28 

Drop Deadline 
(tuition refund) Monday, July 3 Monday, August 7 Monday, July 10 Monday, July 10 Monday, July 31 

Deadline to 
Change Grade 

Option 
Friday, July 7 Friday, August 11 Friday, July 14 Friday, July 21 N/A 

Withdraw 
Deadline  

(no refund) 
Friday, July 14 Friday, August 18 Friday, July 28 Friday, July 28 Friday, August 18 

Grades Posted Thu.,  August 3 Thu., September 7 Thu. August 24 Thu., September 7 Thu., September 7 

Fees Posted Daily in Student Portal (www.my.ucsc.edu)  

Financial Aid 
Eligibility 

 
Must be enrolled in Summer Session courses by Thursday, June 1 to be considered for financial aid 

 

Billing 
Statements 

1st statement due June 20 
2nd statement due July 25 
3rd statement due Aug 14 

ID Cards & 
Summer 
Stickers 

Visiting students pick up ID Cards at ID Card Services 
Continuing UCSC students receive sticker at Summer Session Office 
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